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Message from the Headteacher

On Wednesday, Year 4 travelled to 
the living rainforest and took part 
in their sustainable futures tour. 
The children experienced what a 
rainforest is like and were able to 
see a range of different rainforest 
animals, the favourite being the 
Toucan.
 
The whole school enjoyed a day in 
the sunshine at ‘Sculpture at Kingham 
Lodge’, admiring and exploring the 
vast range of artworks on display. 
The children were enthused by the 
sculptures, making lots of fantastic 
comments and asking very apt 
questions. Members of the Kingham 
Lodge team commented on the 
excellent behaviour of our pupils and 
we were very proud of them. They were 
excited to see their ‘Dove’ sculpture 
on display, and were keen to spot their 
own ‘feather’. Thank you to all the 
children for their enthusiasm, to the 
staff and parent helpers for their time 
and organisational help, and of course 
to Kingham Lodge for facilitating and 
funding such a wonderful experience.

If any families would like to visit the exhibition you can book 
free tickets via https://www.sculptureatkinghamlodge.com/

Father Dytor led a lovely Ascension day mass with the 
children respectfully celebrating Christ's journey to the 
heavens. Well done to Year 5 for the the clear readings and 
prayers and the whole school for the beautiful singing.

Have a wonderful weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Bea, Olivia-Grace, Vinnie

Year 1 – Eliza, Jessica, Jasper

Year 2 – Vika, Florence, Arthur

Year 3 – Sarah, Clemmie, Sophia

Year 4 – Emily, Belle, Grace

Year 5 – Bea, Mickey, Arlo

Year 6 – Matthew, Maia, Dexter

The Prayer
Hail Mary full of grace,
the Lord is with thee.

Blessed art thou among women
and blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus.

Holy Mary, Mother of God, pray for us
sinners now and at the hour of our death.

Amen.



Dates for Summer Term
Monday 22nd May Whole Class Photos

Wednesday 24th May
Science Day 

Year 4, 5 & 6 Athletics at CNS 

Friday 26th May
May Procession (NEW)

Non Uniform Day for Tombola Prizes & Books 

HALF TERM Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Sunday 11th June
First Holy Communion

PTA Summer Fete

Monday 12th - Friday 16th June Assessment Week

Monday 12th - Wednesday 14th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Thursday 15th June Choir to Dochester Abbey 

Thursday 22nd June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court (Change of Date)

Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum, Gaydon

Friday 23rd June Reception Trip to the Oxford Story Museum 

Saturday 24th June PTA Sponsored Run for the King’s Coronation

Friday 30th June Sports Day (Change of Date)

Monday 3rd - Thursday 6th July Year 5 Bikability 

Thursday 6th July Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Friday 7th July

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Move Up Day 

PTA Disco

Thursday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production - 6pm

Thursday 20th July End of Year Mass & Memories - Whole School

Thursday 20th July School closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY






